
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2764

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.12.2015


AIR-SERVICES TO TATKAL PASSENGERS


2764. SHRI SISIR KUMAR ADHIKARI:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways has tied up with some of the airlines to allow train travellers with wait-listed tickets to book flight tickets by paying an incremental fee;


(b) if so, the details thereof along with the salient features of the tie-

ups;


(c) the details of the benefits that are likely to accrue to the

Railways and Airlines;


(d) whether the scheme has been made operational, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and


(e) the time by which it will be implemented?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.

*****

